## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

05004 QUIT CLAIM DEED

THE GRANTOR(S) Blake Development, Inc. An Illinois Corporation and Adam Wavrunek, a single person of the City the Chicago and State Of Illinois, County of Cook for and in consideration of Ten and no\100 (\$10.00) Dollars, and other good and valuable consideration in hand paid, convey(s) and quitclaim(s) to Adam Wavrunek, a single person all interest in the following described Real Estate situated in the County of Cook in the State of Illinois, to wit:



Doc#: 0523508099 Fee: \$28.00

Eugene "Gene" Moore

Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 08/23/2005 11:46 AM Pg: 1 of 3

### See attached Legal Description Rider

Permanent Real Estate Index Number: 19-13-431-013-0000

Address of real estate: 6241 S. Artesian, Chicago, IL

hereby releasing and waiving all rights under and by virtue of the Homestead Exemption Laws of the State of Illinois.

DATED this 28th day of July, 2005

Blake Development, Inc.

Notary Public

By Adam Wavrunek, President.

Adam Wavrunek, Personally

State of Illinois, County of Cook ss. I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County, in the State aforesaid, Do HEREBY CERTIFY that Adam Wavrunek, president of Blake Development, Inc. and personally, who is personally known to me to be the same persons whose name, are subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person, and acknowledged they signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as their free and voluntary act, for the purposes therein set forth, including the release and waiver of the right of homestead.

Given under my hand and official seal, this 28th day of July, 2005.

OFFICIAL SEAL LEE SCOTT PERRES

NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 8/17/2005

This instrument was prepared by Lee Perres, 19 S. LaSalle Street, Suite 1500, Chicago, IL. 60603

Mail To: Lee Perres, 19 S. LaSalle Street, Suite 1500, Chicago, IL. 60603

3

0523508099 Page: 2 of 3

# **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

Property Address: 6241 S ARTESIAN AVENUE

CHICAGO, IL 60629

PIN #: 19-13-431-013-0000

LOT 30 IN BLOCK 8 IN COBE AND MCKINNON'S 63RD STREET SUBDIVISION OF THE SOUTHEAST 1/4 OF THE SOUTHFAST 1/4 OF SECTION 13, AND THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4OF SECTION 24, TOWNSHIP 38 NORTH, RANGE 13 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

Exempt under provisions of Paragraph
Real Estate Transfer Tax Act Real Estate Transfer Tax Act

8-5-05

Seller or Representative

0523508099 Page: 3 of 3

### **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

#### STATEMENT BY GRANTOR AND GRANTEE

The grantor or his agent affirms that, to the best of his knowledge, the name of the grantee shown on the deed or assignment of beneficial interest in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.

Dated 8-5 2005 Signature X Wan Llaw
Subscribed and sworn to before me
by the said
this 5 day of A6, 20 05  OFFICIAL SEAL MARY BETH EVANS NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS
Notary Public - STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:04/04/09
The grantee or his agent affirms that, to the best of his knowledge, the name of the grantee shown on the deed or assignment of beneficial interest in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.  Dated 8-5-, 2005 Signature X Way
Subcribed and sworn to before me
by the said
this 5 day of AUE 200 OFFICIAL SEAL

NOTE: Any person who knowlingly submits a false statement concerning the identity of a grantee shall be guilty of a Class C Misdemeanor for the first offence and of a Class A Misdemeanor for subsequent offenses.

(Attach to deed or ABI to be recorded in Cook County, Illinois, if except under the provisions of Section 4 of the Illinois Real Estate Transfer Tax Act.)